Automotive Anti-sulfur
1 0 0
AEC-Q200 Qualified.
ASTM B809-95 satisfied.
 Excellent anti-sulfur performance.
Lead-free terminal (matt tin)
RoHS complaint with exemption.
Electronic Control Units of Automotive Parts
Automotive grade applications
Infotainment applications for car.
The part number system shall be in the following format
RCM : Automotive
           Chip Resistor
< Top View > < Side View > < Bottom View >
RCM 2 0 1 2 J
Dimension & Size Code Tolerance
0603: 0.6 0.3(㎜) - 0201(inch)
1005: 1.0 0.5(㎜) - 0402(inch)
1608: 1.6 0.8(㎜) - 0603(inch)
2012: 2.0 1.2(㎜) - 0805(inch)
3216: 3.2 1.6(㎜) - 1206(inch)
3225: 3.2 2.5(㎜) - 1210(inch)
5025: 5.0 2.5(㎜) - 2010(inch)
6432: 6.4 3.2(㎜) - 2512(inch)
F  : 1%
G : 2%
J  : 5%
※ Jumper : J
※ Jumper : ‘000’
3 or 4 digits coding system
(EIA coding system)
3digits (E-24 series)
4digits (E-96 series)
CS
Resistance Value Packaging Code
CS: Tape Packaging 7"
ES: Tape Packaging 10"
AS: Tape Packaging 13"
Feature
Application
Structure and Dimensions
Parts Numbering System
H
B
A
L
W
A
103
B
0.30 0.03
0.50 0.05
0.80 0.10
1.25 0.15
1.60 0.15
2.55 0.20
2.50 0.20
3.20 0.20
0.23 0.03
0.35 0.05
0.45 0.10
0.50 0.10
0.55 0.10
0.55 0.10
0.55 0.10
0.55 0.10
0.10 0.05
0.20 0.10
0.30 0.20
0.40 0.20
0.45 0.20
0.45 0.20
0.60 0.20
0.60 0.20
0.15 0.05
0.25 0.10
0.30 0.10
0.35 0.20
0.40 0.20
0.40 0.20
0.60 0.20
0.60 0.20
RCM0603
RCM1005
RCM1608
RCM2012
RCM3216
RCM3225
RCM5025
RCM6432
Type
0201
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
2010
2512
SIZE(Inch) L W H A B
0.60 0.03
1.00 0.05
1.60 0.10
2.00 0.15
3.20 0.15
3.20 0.20
5.00 0.20
6.30 0.20
(UNIT:  mm)
※ 0402 and smaller size don’t have marking on top of the chips.
※ 0603 4-digit models(E-96 series) don’t have making on top of the chips.
32

CS
Packaging Code
The part number system shall be in the following format
AEC-Q200 Qualified.
ASTM B809-95 satisfied.
 Excellent anti-sulfur performance.
Lead-free terminal (matt tin)
RoHS complaint with exemption.
Electronic Control Units of Automotive Parts
Automotive grade applications
Infotainment applications for car.
Feature
Application
Structure and Dimensions
Parts Numbering System
※ Jumper : ‘000’
3 or 4 digits coding system
(EIA coding system)
3digits (E-24 series)
4digits (E-96 series)
(UNIT:  mm)
150
34
35
Operation
Notes
Example of land
Pattern Design
Recommended
Soldering Conditions
General Structure
General
Low ohms
(RUT Series)
Ultra Low ohms
(RU Series)
Ultra Low Ohms
(RUK Series)
Ultra Low Ohms
(RJ Series)
Arrays
(CONVEX Type)
Arrays
(CONCAVE Type)
Arrays
(FLAT Type)
Anti-Sulfur
Resistors
Anti-Sulfur Resistor
Arrays(Convex Type)
Anti-Sulfur Resistor
Arrays(Concave Type)
Anti-Sulfur Resistor
Arrays (Flat Type)
Automotive
Anti-sulfur
Automotive Anti-sulfur
Arrays (Convex Type)
Attenuator
Characteristics
Performance
Packaging
Standard
Resistance Value
Specification
Please contact our sales representatives or engineers for other specifications
RPM102P
RPM104P
RPM164P
Type
0404
0804
1206
1/16
1/16
1/16
-55~155 70 Level 1
50
50
100
1 ~ 9.9
10 ~ 1M
300
200

Thick Film Automotive Chip Resistors
- 1005(0402), 1608(0603), 2012(0805), 3216(1206),
■ Part Number System
* Jumper : ‘J’
RCA
Type (Series)
0603
Size : mm (inch)
F
Tolerance
2552
Resistance Value
CS
Packing Type
RCA
Thick Film
Automotive chip
resistor
1005 1.0×0.5mm (0402)
1608 1.6×0.8mm (0603)
2012 2.0×1.2mm (0805)
3216 3.2×1.6mm (1206)
F ±1.0%
J ±5.0%
CS 7” reel
ES 10” reel
AS 13” reel
 - 3-digit code System
   (E-24 series)
 - 4-digit code System
   (E-96 series)
 - Jumper : ‘000’
 - 2552 : 25.5KΩ
■ Features
     ● AEC-Q200 qualified
     ● Lead free terminal with matt Tin
     ● RoHS Compliant.
Document No : CRGA-15073166
Thick Film Automotive Chip Resistors (RCA Series)
L
A
W
[ Top View ] [ Side View ]
T
B
A
[ Unit : mm ]
Size(mil) L W T A B Unit Weight
RCA1005(0402) 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.6mg
RCA1608(0603) 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.10 2.1mg
RCA2012(0805) 2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.35±0.20 4.9mg
RCA3216(1206) 3.10±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.45±0.20 0.40±0.20 9.5mg
[ Bottom View ]
■ Structure and Dimensions
102
Thick Film Automotive Chip Resistors (RCA Series)
■ Applications and Ratings
■ Power Derating Curve ■ Jumper Ratings
 Type
Rated
Current [A]
Max Overload
Current [A]
Resistance
[Ω]
Working
Temp.[℃]
1005, 1608 1 2
0.05max -55 ~ 155 2012 and
bigger sizes
2 4 1005 and
bigger sizes
0402,